
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:542
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
GOODS TRAIN BETWEEN KATNI-BEENA SECTION
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of goods trains running daily on Katni-Beena section of West-Central Railway alongwith the revenue earned by the Railways therefrom ; and

(b) the details of the schemes to increase passenger amenities at the said stations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): On an average 47.7 trains per day run on the Katni-Bina section of West Central Railway. An average of 4 rakes per day are loaded from this section with a total earning of approximately Rs.75.90 lakhs per day.

(b): There are 26 stations including 3 stations in 'A', 3 in 'D', 18 in 'E' and 2 in 'F' category having all minimum essential amenities as per norms. Saugor station in the Katni-Bina section has been notified as 'Adarsh Station' for improvement of passenger amenities.
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